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A.K.T ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

AUDITOR’S REPORT

I have audited the annexed Balance sheet of PEOPLE AWARENESS
AND LEGAL AID MOVEMENT, No.23/1 Periyanayakiyapuram, Thiruthuraipoondi
614713, Thiruvarur (Dt)., Tamil Nadu, India as on 31.03.2018 and also the annexed

Receipts and payment account and Income and Expenditure account for the year
ended

1) I have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of my

knowledge and beliefs where necessary for the purpose of my Audit

2) The Balance sheet, Receipts and Payments account and Income and Expenditure
Account dealt with by the report is agreement with the books of account.

3) In My Opinion proper Books of Books account Maintained.

4) In my opinion and to the best of my information and according to the explanations

Given to me, the statement of accounts gives a true and fair view:

i. In the case of the Balance Sheet, the state of affairs as on
31.03.2018
ii. In the case of the Income and Expenditure account the

Surplus (Excess of Income over Expenditure) for the year ended.

T RASAN,
) * K.Sentéiﬁumar,

A T Bse, AL, WA, ECA,
%S Chartered Accountant,

Managing Trustee-PALAM,
;)Q 23/1,Periyanayakipuram,
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ariere¥lembership No. 20032)0
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MIG-514, NEW HOUSING UNIT, THANJAVUR - 613 005.
Mobile : 94433 26480 / 90479 26480 & 226446
E-mail : aktassociatescas@gmail.com
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PEOPLE AWARENESS AND LEGAL AID MOVEMENT
No.23/1 Periyanayakiyapuram, Tiruturaipoondi 614713 Tiruvarur Dist & Dist,
Tamil Nadu
Receipts and payments account for the year ended 31.03.2018

RECEIPTS PAYMENTS
O/B Balance SWACH BHARAT Mission
Cash in hand 1100.00 Awareness Programme 25000.00
Cash in bank 6204.00 Farmer Awareness Seminar 50000.00
Water resource cleaning programme 20000.00
Municipality Tiruturaipoondi 25000.00 Drinking Water Protection Program 20000.00
Donation 64095.00 Ground Water Harvesting Program 7011.00
Trustee contribution 10000.00 Environment & Ecology program 24284.00
Public Work Department Disaster (OAHI cyclone) relief
(Asian Development Bank Pro) 74918.00 work 5400.00
Interest 225.00 Health (Dengue Fever
Awareness) 1210.00
Public Work Department 50000.00 New agriculture technologies
program 940.00
Organic farming training
program 3500.00
Women Skill Development
Program 1250.00
Child development program 3000.00
Tree plantation 500.00
Traveling 4550.00
Stationary & printing 2910.00
Postage 1350.00
Miscellaneous 2550.00
Office Rent 24000.00
Telephone 1015.00
Salary 24000.00
Closing Balance
Cash in Hand 1900.00
Cash in bank KVB 6597.00
IDBI Bank 575.00
Total 231542.00 231542.00 /‘/

A K. THAMILARASAN,
B.Sc, ALC, WA, FCA,

P & L5 Chartered Accountant,
."/w7 \ \ K_ nthi umar St Membership No. 200320
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PEOPLE AWARENESS AND LEGAL AID MOVEMENT
No.23/1 Periyanayakiyapuram, Tirutu raipoondi 614713 Tiruvarur Dist & Dist,
Tamil Nadu

Income and expenditure Accounts for the year ended 31-03-2018

EXPENDITURE

SWACH BHARAT Mission
Awareness Programme
Farmer Awareness Seminar
Water resource cleaning
programme
Drinking Water Protection
Program
Ground Water Harvesting Program
Environment & Ecology program
Disaster (OAHI cyclone) relief
work
Health (Dengue Fever
Awareness)
New agriculture technologies
program
Organic farming training
program
Women Skill Development
Program
Child development program
Tree plantation
Traveling
Stationary & printing
Postage
Miscellaneous
Office Rent
Telephone
Salary
Excess of income over the
expenditure

Total

’ Managin
23/1.P¢
Ehiruthu

25000.00
50000.00
20000.00

20000.00
7011.00

24284.00

5400.00

1210.00

940.00

3500.00

1250.00
3000.00
500.00

4550.00
2910.00
1350.00
2550.00
24000.00
1015.00
24000.00

1768.00

224238.00

K.Senthi umar,

9 Trustec-PALAM
yanayakipuram, ,
faipoondi-614713,

INCOME

Municipality Tiruturaipoondi

Donation

Trustee contribution

25000.00
64095.00

10000.00

Public Work Department

(Asian Development Bank Pro)

Interest

Public Work Department

74918.00
225.00

50000.00

T224238.00

AMILARASAN,
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PEOPLE AWARENESS AND LEGAL AID MOVEMENT
No.23/1 Periyanayakiyapuram, Tiruturaipoondi 614713 Tiruvarur Dist & Dist,
Tamil Nadu

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.2018

LIABILITIES ASSETS
Capital Fund Balance fd 284315.00 Cashin Hand 1900.00
Cash in bank 7172.00
Add :Surplus 1768.00 Furniture & fittings 278349.00
Sundry 1338.00
Total 287421.00 Total 287421.00

Kok MILARASAN,
B.Sc, ALC, WA, FCAL

hartered Accountant,

embership No. 200328

K.Sen?éill?umar,

Manaaing Trustee-PALAM,
2}/1 JPeriyanayakipuram,
Thiruthuraipoondi-614713,





